
 

STAFF REPORT  
CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 

TO:  City Council Regular Session. MEETING DATE: March 2, 2021 

FROM: Steve Thomas 

SUBJECT: City Council approval of a change order #3 to KBT Contracting Corp to Construct a drive 

through shelter for the Food Pantry in the amount of $94,200.00. Steve Thomas 
 

BACKGROUND 

The City Council approved to enter a contract with KBT Contracting to build the library building at 

ASACC facility on 9/15/2020 City Council approved a change order to KBT Contracting to Refurbish 

the Class room area for the Food Pantry for them and now we are adding the covered shelter as part of 

the contract.  

FISCAL IMPACT 

The fiscal impact is 94,200.00 from Account # 001-1214-5006326 

RECOMMENDATION 

 

Approve change order #3 to KBT Contracting Corp to construct a drive through shelter for 

the Food Pantry in the amount of $94,200.00 
 


